



# Freedom of Information Request FOI1039

## Request:

Please can you provide the following information under the Freedom of Information Act:

1. How many adult reviews/reassessments have not been undertaken within a 12 month period as of the 28/03/2019 and fall outside of Care Act Compliance?
2. Has the Council used an outside 3rd party organisation to conduct adult reviews/reassessments on behalf of the council since 1/1/2018
3. The name of the organisation(s) that undertook this work
4. The number of reviews/reassessments that were conducted
5. The total amount charged to the council for conducting this service

Submitted on 28/03/19.

## Response:

Please can you provide the following information under the Freedom of Information Act:

1. How many adult reviews/reassessments have not been undertaken within a 12 month period as of the 28/03/2019 and fall outside of Care Act Compliance?

**There are 475 reviews/ reassessments that have not been carried out in the period stated, however this does not mean that the 475 reviews should have been undertaken within a 12 month period. As the Care Act 2014 guidance stipulates, reviews are undertaken within a reasonable timescale for each individual - for some this is more frequent than 12 months, for others this will be longer.**

2. Has the Council used an outside 3rd party organisation to conduct adult reviews/reassessments on behalf of the council since 1/1/2018

**No**

3. The name of the organisation(s) that undertook this work

**Not applicable**

4. The number of reviews/reassessments that were conducted

**Not applicable**

5. The total amount charged to the council for conducting this service

**Not applicable**